

**QUESTION NO 23**

**By Councillor Griffiths for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 26 September 2024**

Notes with concern the ongoing savings proposals that could reduce access to Holiday Hubs, which support children and young people with additional support needs (ASN).

**Question** (1) Could the Convener provide detailed information on the current locations of Holiday Hubs across the city?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) Is there an equitable distribution of Holiday Hubs ensuring fair access for those in SIMD (Scottish Index of Multiple Deprivation) 1-4 areas?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) How does the Convener plan to address potential inequalities or the loss of respite for parents and carers due to these cuts?

**Answer** (3)